City of Valdez

Agenda Statement

File #: 17-0205 **Version:** 1

Type:New BusinessStatus:PassedFile created:4/10/2017In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/18/2017Final action:4/18/2017

Title: Approval of Contract with Zastrow Enterprises for the Clinic Sidewalk Replacement in the Amount of

\$41,187.48

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Clinic Sidewalk Replacement - BIDSUMMARY, 2. Clinic Sidewalk Replacement - Bid Package, 3.

Clinic Sidewalk Replacement - Addendum 1, 4. Clinic Sidewalk Replacement - Addendum 2, 5. Clinic

Sidewalk Replacement - Addendum No. 3

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

4/18/2017 1 City Council

ITEM TITLE:

Approval of Contract with Zastrow Enterprises for the Clinic Sidewalk Replacement in the Amount of \$41,187.48

SUBMITTED BY: Jason Miles, PE, Capital Facilities Director

FISCAL NOTES:

Expenditure Required: \$41,187.48 Amount Budgeted: \$100,000.00

Funding Source: 350-0310-55000.1701

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve a construction contract with Zastrow Enterprises in the amount of \$41,187.48 for the Clinic Sidewalk Replacement project.

Y STATEMENT:

The bid summary is included herein. Zastrow Enterprises was the low bidder by approximately \$3500. The intent of this project is to demolish and replace the clinic sidewalk, curb & gutter, and curb ramp to meet ADA requirements.